\$120.00 54777

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYFAL S.p.A.	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEM S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA GHIAROLA VECCHIA 73	
City:	I-41042 FIORANO MODENESE (MODENA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5477781
Patent Number:	5849082
Patent Number:	6554901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC JENSEN

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYFAL TO SYSTEM S.p.A ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SYFAL TO SYSTEM S.p.A ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0384

500511090

From-Young And Thompson

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYFAL S.P.A., hereafter referred to as "assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on Reel 010557, Frame 0367, in and to United States Patent 5,477,781 issued on December 26, 1995; an assignment recorded on Reel 014556, Frame 0639 to United States Patent 5,849, 082 issued on December 15, 1998; and an assignment recorded on Reel 014556, Frame 0639 to United States Patent 6,554,901

AND WHEREAS, SYSTEM S.P.A., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", located and doing business at Via Ghiarola Vecchia 73, I-41042 Fiorano Modenese (Modena) ITALY, is desirous of acquiring all of SYFAL S.P.A.'s interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration to SYFAL S.P.A. in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SYFAL S.P.A. has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said SYSTEM S.P.A., the full and exclusive right to the said patent applications in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SYFAL S.P.A. had this assignment and sale not been made. SYFAL S.P.A. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Furthermore, SYFAL S.P.A. , by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SYFAL S.P.A.

Title Board Chairman

Date March 26, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0386